Dollar) currency
PAYMENT FEES:       All fees for intermediaries to SELLER GROUP and BUYER GROUP will be paid by 
                                    and BUYER through PAYMASTER,

REMARKS: 
The Buyer must issue the SBLC cash back unconditionally by the value of (42,000,000) Forty-two million
dollars to guarantee the contract for a minimum of (12) months, for which VCR Ltda-Brasil sends the urea in
CIF condition to a port of ASWP (Any Safe World Port)  serving ships of approximately 60 thousand tons.
Must release the payment via Mt103 cash transfer against SGS at the destination.

[...]

Within a maximum of ten (10) working days after reception of the PI - Proforma Invoice, and signed  SPA,
BUYER’s Bank shall issue Ready Willing and Able (RWA) via MT799 and email to SELLER’s Bank stating
BUYER readiness to SWIFT MT760 SBLC cash back unconditionally by (42,000,000) Forty-two million
dollars to guarantee the contract for a minimum of (12) months. BUYER Bank provides copy to SELLER for
immediate confirmation and authentication. 

6. Within five (5) working days after reception of the RWA MT¨760 the SELLER sends the Partial Proof of